

PB/ICTD/Q/2025/03 TO SUPPLY, DELIVER, INSTALL, CONFIGURING AND TESTING OF REPLACEMENT OF NETWORK SWITCHES FOR SCHOOL OF SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING, LUMUT CAMPUS, POLITEKNIK BRUNEI, MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, NEGARA BRUNEI DARUSSALAM

ITEM	BANYAK	KETERANGAN	
ITEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	
1	Q0/	NETWORK SWITCHES	
1.1	1 Unit	Fibre Backbone Switch	
		- Networking Comware Switch 24 ports 10/100/1000BASE-T 4port SFP+	
		- (16) 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 ports	
		- (8) SFP dual-personality ports 10/100/1000BASE-T	
		RJ-45 or 100/1000BASE-X Combo Ports	
		- 1 port expansion module slot	
		- 1U - Height	
		- Include Power Supply	
1.2	15 -30	SFP Transceiver Module compatible with item 1.1	
		- 1.25 Gbps multimode fibre optic SFP transceiver OEM	
1.2	4.11.0.140	24 mente eccese suitet	
1.3	4 Units	24 ports access switch	
		- 24 RJ-45 autosensing 10/100/1000 ports	
		- 4 SFP/SFP+ 1G/10G ports	
		- 1U - Height - Power Cord Included	
1.4	4 Units	SFP Transceiver Module compatible with item 1.3	
		- 1.25 Gbps multimode fibre optic SFP transceiver OEM	
1.5	2 Units	8 Ports PoE Access Switch	
		- 8 RJ-45 PoE+ autosensing 10/100/1000 ports	
		- 2 SFP/SFP+ 1G/10G ports	
		- 1U - Height	
		- Power Cord Included	
			
1.6	2 Units	SFP Transceiver Module compatible with item 1.5	
		- 1.25 Gbps multimode fibre optic SFP transceiver OEM	
Nata			
Note:	All itoms sha	uld be inclusive of at least 12 months warranty	
•	All items should be inclusive of at least 12 months warranty.		
•	The project will be awarded as a package.		

Note:

If you are interested in submitting an offer, you are required to make a payment of BND\$5.00 to Finance Division on the 12th floor, Politeknik Brunei.

You are also required to fill in the online PARTICIPATION FORM at <u>https://bit.ly/3Hp2RLt</u> and upload the payment receipt into the form. Quotation Form (RFQ) and related documents will be sent via email.

If you require further information, please do not hesitate to contact <u>itd@pb.edu.bn</u> *or contact no*+673-2234466 ext 313 / 218.

Thank you and looking forward to your participation.